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OAMTC ZV MSC Enzian

1. Lauf Slalom OM 2016 28.03.2016

TW Division I (Street) bis 1400 ccm

Name Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL Tr.2 F R Laufl F R Lauf2 F R Lauf3

1 2 KITZLER Christian ders. Mazda RX-8 (Street)

2 909 HAHN Florian (TRC)ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)
3 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Fiat Panda (Street)

4 907 LAINERBERGER Gerald (TRC)ders. Misubishi Colt (Street/S2)

5 957 FREISSENS Cajetan (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Street/S2)

TW Division I (Street) bis 1600 ccm

St. Georgen/Gusen (00) 1:41,56 1) 1:38,17 [€H) 1:37,21 1) 1:38,30 (€D} 1:37,14 1) 3:14,35 0,00
Wien (W) 1:50,57 (2) 1:4946 (3) 1:46,86 (20 14647 (2 1:4635 (20 3:32,82 1847
Baden (NO) 1:48,04 2 14772 (3) 1:4694 3) 1:47,19 (3) 3:34,13 1978
Aschach/Steyr (00) 2:01,36 (4  1:5352 (4  1:5167 4  1:50,89 4  1:4973 (4  3:40,62 2627
Aschach/Steyr (00) 1:57,73 ®3) 1:55,39 5) 1:52,67 (5) 1:53,29 5) 1:50,15 (5) 3:42,82 2847

Auto/Gruppe

Name Verein

Ort/BL

1 914 KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street/S2) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:45,82 (2) 1:39,72 (1) 1:45,79 (5)  1:39,01 (1) 1:38,01 (1) 3:17,02 0,00
2 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 AW11 (Street) Wien (W) 1:42,79 (€)) 1:42,67 (¢))] 1:41,98 (€)) 1:42,51 (¢3)] 1:42,06 (@) 3:24,04 7,02
3 4 PRONNEG Manfred (TL)MSC Rottenegg Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (Stmk) 1:55,08 (6) 1:44,86 4) 1:43,18 ) 1:44,99 4) 1:43,43 ) 3:26,61 9,59
4 12 HANS Werner ders. Ford Fiesta Sport (Street) Wien (W) 1:48,17 4 1:45,80 ®) 1:44,59 () 1:43,84 (©)) DNS 3:28,43 1141
5 931 HANEL Nico (JRC)ders. Suzuki Swift Sport (Street/S2) Korneuburg (NO) 1:51,22 (5)  1:56,97 (6) 1:48,11 (6)  1:47,95 (5) 1:47,55 2 (4 3:36,06 1904
6 14 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street) Pélfing Brunn (ST) 1:47,08 ®3) 1:42,82 (©)] 1:42,48 @ 1:42,01 40 (6) 1:4125 20 (5) 3:43,73 26,71

TW Division I (Street) bis 2000 ccm

Auto/Gruppe

Verein

1 922 GAJIC Dragan (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Street/S2)
2 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
3 923 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. Peugeot 206 (Street/S2)

3 928 KIENZL Helmut (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
5 22 OGRIS Gottfried ders. Renault Clio RS (Street)

6 23 SCHWAIGER Oliver ders. Peugeot 206 GTI (Street)
7 918 KIENZL Melanie (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
8 934 EBNER Christoph (TRC)ders. Seat Ibiza (Street/S2)

9 929 DANILOGLU Daniel (TRC)ders. Mazda 3 (Street/S2)

TW Division I (Street) (iber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Auto/Gruppe

Verein

Ort/BL

Klagenfurt (K) 1:41,56 (2) 1:3912 (1) 1:37,83 (1)  1:3756 (1) 1:3810 (1) 3:15,39 0,00
Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:39,99 (1) 1:39,76 (3) 1:3882 (2 1:3888 (2 1:3893 (2 3:17,70 231
Kleinreifling (00) 1:49,09 (4  1:4156 (4)  1:4040 20 (9)  1:40,69 (3) 1:3948 (3) 3:20,17 478
Judenburg (ST) 2:29,16 (9 1:39,34 (2) 1:4038 (4  1:4093 (5) 1:39,79 (4 3:20,17 478
Keutschach (K) 1:45,00 (3 1:4281 (5)  1:40,37 (3 1:4071 4)  1:4142 (5) 3:21,08 569
Treglwang (ST) 1:49,78 (5) 1:46,63 (7)  1:4416 (5) 1:4343 (6) 1:41,79 (6) 3:2522 983
Judenburg (ST) 1:50,75 (6) 1:4624 (6) 1:44,76 (6) 1:4624 (8) 1:4448 (7  3:29,24 1385
Anger (ST) 1:52,53 (7 1:4832 (8) 1:4555 () 1:4570 (7)  1:4649 (8) 3:31,25 1586
Weigelsdorf (NO) 2:02,50 (8 1:51,04 (9 1:4787 2 (8) 1:4840 9 1:4682 (9 3:35,22 1983

Ort/BL

1 26 HUBER Markus
2 28 AFLENZER Manfred

ders.
ders.

Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO)

2:39,93
1:38,92

VW Polo (Street)

St. Georgen/Reuth (NO)

2
©)

1:33,86
1:37,20

(©)]
2

1:33,05
1:36,73

(©)
@)

1:3311
1:35,83

(1)
&)

1:32,96
1:34,90

(©)
@)

3:06,01
3:10,73

TW Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

Auto/Gruppe

Verein

Ort/BL

1 29 LIDAUER MAthias RRC 13 Wien Mitsubushi Lancer EVO IX (Streien (W) 1:32,90 (1) 1:30,15 (1)  1:3057 (1)  1:30,20 (1) 1:3084 2 (1) 3:00,77 0,00
2 30 KLIMA Rainer ders. Subaru Impreza STI (Street)  Wien (W) 1:46,12 (©)) 1:34,22 (¢3) 1:33,92 2 1:34,22 ) 1:3522 20 (3) 3:08,14 7,37
3 33 BECKER Thomas ders. Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:39,53 ) 1:36,31 () 1:37,42 ?) 1:38,29 () 1:36,44 ) 3:13,86 13,09

TW Division Il (Sport) bis 1600 ccm

Auto/Gruppe

Verein

Ort/BL

1 138 WIMMER Max ders. Suzukis Swift Cup (Sport) Wien (W) 1:47,25 (3) 1:37,38 (1) 1:1819 100 (7) 1:3521 (1) 1:3541 (1) 3:10,62 0,00
2 38 WIMMER Felix ders. Suzukis Swift Cup (Sport) Wien (W) 1:44,47 2 1:40,02 4 1:36,77 2 1:35,44 ) 1:35,49 2 3:10,93 0,31
3 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 2:21,95 7 1:38,16 [©)) 1:36,47 (1) 1:36,58 [©)) 1:36,36 ) 3:12,83 2,21
4 921 GARTNER Michael (JRC)ders. Citroen Saxo vts (Sport/S2) Miinchendorf (NO) 1:38,78 1) 1:37,91 (¢3) 1:37,35 (©)) 1:37,10 4 1:37,14 4) 3:14,24 3,62
5 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders. VW Polo GTI (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:48,88 4) 1:44,09 (5) 1:42,45 4) 1:42,20 (5) 1:41,75 (5) 3:23,95 13,33
6 137 BAIER Christian ders. Citroen (Sport) Perchtoldsdorf (NO) 1:49,58 5) 1:47,20 (6) 1:43,78 5) 1:44,55 (6) 1:43,65 (6) 3:27,43 16,81
7 37 BAIER Benedikt Leopold ders. Citroen (Sport) Perchtoldsdorf (NO) 1:50,49 (6) 1:48,03 (@) 1:47,50 (6) 1:46,22 2 (M 1:46,22 2 3:35,72 2510
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OAMTC ZV MSC Enzian

1. Lauf Slalom OM 2016 28.03.2016

TW Division Il (Sport) bis 2000 ccm

Name Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL Tr.2 F R Laufl F R Lauf 3

R Lauf 2

1 915 KRIPPEL Patrick (TRC)ders.
2 904 HEIDENBAUER Erwin (TRC)ders.
3 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders.

4 919 TAUS Thomas (TRC)ders.
5 903 PERNKOPF Darniel (JRC)ders.

TW Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2)
Opel Astra G (Sport/S2)
Honda S2000 (Sport)

Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
Citroen Xsara VTS (Sport/S2)

Wolkersdorf (NO) 1:39,40 (2 1:3687 (2 1:3562 (1) 1:3485 (1)  1:3450 (1) 3:09,35 0,00
Puch/Weiz (ST) 1:36,83 (1) 1:3646 (1) 1:3635 (2 1:3659 2 (4) 1:3610 (2 312,45 310
Baden (NO) 1:40,31 (3) 1:3863 (3) 1:37,38 (3) 1:3750 (2) 1:3806 (3) 3:14,88 553
Wien (W) 1:51,12 (5) 1:4342 (4) 1:3973 (4) 1:3825 (3) 1:3848 (4 316,73 738
Linz (00) 1:47,67 @  2:09,79 (5) 1:4666 (5) 1:4661 (5) 1:4510 (6) 3:31,71 2236

Name Verein

1 932 MOSER Daniel (TRC)ders.
2 927 KIENZL Helmut (TRC)ders.
3 917 KIENZL Melanie (TRC)ders.
4 944 KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders.
5 43 JASCHA Erwin ders.
6 44 KOLLMANN Franz ders.

TW Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

Auto/Gruppe

BMW 1 M GTS (Sport/S2)
Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)
Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)
Opel Corsa OPC (Sport/S2)
Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport)

Opel Corsa OPC (Sport)

Ort/BL

Keutschach (K) 1:35,70 (1) 1:3254 (1)  1:30559 (1) 1:3121 (1) 1:31,24 (1) 3:01,80 0,00
Judenburg (ST) 1:39,90 (@) 1:33,79 (@3] 1:33,81 (@) 1:33,97 (@3} 1:34,75 (@) 3:07,78 5,98
Judenburg (ST) 2:16,19 (6)  1:40,19 (4) 1:3884 (3) 1:38,22 (3)  1:37,97 (3 3:16,19 1439
Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:40,80 (3) 1:3947 () 1:39.86 (4)  1:39,60 (4) 1:3878 (4 3:18,38 1658
Ebensee (00) 1:59,35 (5)  1:53,07 (6) 1:4878 (5)  1:47,96 (5)  1:47,22 (5) 3:35,18 3338
Pélfing Brunn (ST) 1:45,85 (@) 1:41,79 5) 1:4022 20 (6) 1:4159 40 (6) 1:42,05 20 (6) 4:02,27 60,47

Verein

1 51 LEITNER Wolfgang (TL)ders.
2 920 MALCSIK Marcel (TRC)ders.
3 930 RADOJCIC Marko (TRC)ders.
4 31 STOCKINGER Johannes ders.

5 951 SAVEL Maximilian (TRC)ders.
6 901 SAVEL Kurt (JRC)ders.

TW Division Il (Sport) Sport Cars

Auto/Gruppe
Subaru Impreza (Sport)
Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2)

Mitsubishi Evo 6 Tme (Sport/S2)Tulln (NO)

Toyota Celica GT4 (Street)
Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2)
Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2)

Ort/BL

Wien (W) 1:27,69 (1) 1:26,26 (1)  1:27,30 (2) 1:4054 2 (6) 2:53,56 0,00

Rabensburg (NO) 1:29,30 (2 1:2758 (1) 1:2765 2 12722 (1) 12672 2 (2) 2:54,87 131
1:30,09 (3 1:2870 (2 1:2891 (3) 1:2869 (3) 1:2817 (1) 2:56,86 330

Rainbach (00) 1:38,23 (5) 1:3545 (3) 1:3518 (4 1:3423 (4) 1:3345 (3 3:07,68 14,12

Traun (00) 1:37,71 (4  1:37,9 (4)  1:3650 (5) 1:3627 (5) 1:3525 (4 3:11,52 17,96

Traun (00) 1:47,12 (6) 1:3956 (5) 1:3866 (6) 1:39,76 (6) 1:3882 (5) 3:17,48 2392

StNr Name
1 933 BOINTNER Martin
2 55 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin

Verein
(TRC)ders.
ders.

TW Division Ill (Race) bis 1400 ccm

Name Verein

Auto/Gruppe
Lotus Elise (Sport/S2)
Lotus Elise (Sport/S2)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL
Schéngrabern (NO) 2:22,99 (2) 1:3314 (1) 1:3153 (1)  1:30,83 (1) 1:3127 2 (1) 3:02,36 0,00
Wien (W) 1:40,02 @ 1:3519 2 1:3518 @ 13575 @ 13571 @ 3:10,89 853

Ort/BL

1 58 NELL Gerhard ders.
2 61 DALL Martin ders.
3 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders.
4 161 DALL Franz ders.
5 926 KAFER Johannes (TRC)ders.
6 936 KNOLL Gerald (TRC)ders.

TW Division Ill (Race) bis 1600 ccm

VW Polo 8V (Race/El)
Mazda RX-7 (Race/E1l)
VW Polo 8V (Race/El)
Mazda RX-7 (Race/E1l)
Suzuki Swift (Race/S3)
Suzuki Swift (Race/S3)

Auto/Gruppe

Behamberg (NO) 1:27,96 (1)  1:2712 (1)  1:2507 (1) 1:2583 (1) 1:2522 (1) 2:50,29 0,00
Goldwarth (00) 1:31,60 (4 1:2880 (2 1:27.60 @ 1:2754 (2 14357 4 (6) 2:55,14 485
Neuzeug (00) 1:29,85 (2) 1:2908 (3) 1:2923 (4  1:2839 (3) 1:2819 (2) 2:56,58 6,29
Goldwsrth (00) 1:30,99 (3 1:2991 4 1:2872 (3 1:2921 4 1:2983 (3 2:57,93 764
Anger (ST) 2:14,48 (6) 1:40,82 (5) 1:3983 20 (6) 1:40,88 (5) 1:40,25 (4 3:21,13 3084
Anger (ST) 1:55,35 (5) 1:4694 (6) 1:4526 () 1:4479 (6) 1:4353 (5) 3:28,32 3803

Ort/BL

Verein

1 912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 111 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:28,77 1)  1:27,49 (1) 1:2678 (1) 1:2693 1) 1:2622 (1) 2:53,00 0,00
2 65 SCHNEIDER Christian ders. Peugeot 205 RS 16 EVO 1l (RaceSt. Georgen/Walde (00) 2:14,41 (©)) 2:22,22 (¢3) 1:29,18 2 1:28,54 2 (2 1:28,93 2 2:58,11 511
64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Grafenbach (NO) 1:31,90 ) DNF DNS DNS DNF
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 2



OAMTC ZV MSC Enzian 1. Lauf Slalom OM 2016 28.03.2016

TW Division Ill (Race) bis 2000 ccm

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Tr.2 F R Laufl F R Lauf2 F R Lauf3

1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 2:21,24 (13)  1:2508 (1) 1:2424 2 1:2285 (1) 1:2356 (1) 2:46,41 0,00
2 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 1:27,84 (1) 1:2756 (3) 1:2354 1 1:2327 (2) 1:2359 (2 2:46,81 040
3 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:32,27 2  1:27,19 (2 1:2758 3) 1:27,75 3) 1:26,39 (38) 2:53,97 756
4 75 MULLNER Markus ders. VW Golf (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:32,47 @  1:29.26 (4  1:30,06 ® 1:27,92 B 1:27,32 4 255,24 883
5 902 WIRLEITNER Franz (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:32,39 (©)] 1:30,11 (5) 1:29,03 4 1:28,92 (6) 1:28,36 5) 2:57,28 10,87
6 84 ROSNER Christian ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Wien (W) 2:30,47 (14)  1:30,65 (6) 1:2838 2 (7) 1:27.87 (4 1:3620 20 (13) 2:58,25 11,84
7 74 WENDOLSKY Patrick ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/El) Gaflenz (00) 1:39,49 (11) 1:35,87 (12) 1:52,45 (13) 1:30,22 7 1:29,57 (6) 2:59,79 1338
8 71 OGRIS Stephan ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA Cup (RaceKeutschach (K) 1:33,29 (6) 1:31,83 (8) 1:29,80 (5) 1:30,26 (8)  1:3040 (7 3:00,06 1365
9 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:34,18 ) 1:32,53 ) 1:31,00 (8) 1:30,49 ) 1:30,84 (8) 3:01,33 14,92
10 77 ADAMEK Helmut ders. Seat ibiza (Race/E1) Tribuswinkel (NO) 1:33,26 5) 1:31,21 7 1:31,32 (9 1:31,58 (10)  1:3161 4 (11) 3:02,90 1649
11 172 SCHIERL Martin RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC (Race/E1) Modling (NO) 1:36,80 (9) 1:34,87 (11)  1:3485 (10)  1:3444 (13)  1:3352 (9 3:07,96 2155
12 925 ZEMANN Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:39,35 (10)  1:36,53 (13)  1:349 (11)  1:33,79 (11) DNS 3:08,75 2234
13 72 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:34,78 (8) 1:34,57 (10) 2:2311 140 (14) 1:34,04 (12) 1:35,04 (10) 3:09,08 22,67
14 905 KROUPA Thomas (JRC)ders. VW Golf 2 GT1 (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:51,98 (12) 14431 (14)  1:4349 (12) 1:4262 (14)  1:39,00 (12) 3:21,62 3521

TW Division Ill (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Brambachkirchen (00) 2:55,45 (5) 1:26,82 1) 1:2743 2 1:2532 1)  1:2492 (1) 2:50,24 0,00
2 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:32,86 (3 1:2814 () 1:26,62 1) 1:2552 (2 1:2580 2 (3 252,14 1,90
3 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:29,17 1) 1:2798 2 12761 (3) 1:2681 (3) 1:26,60 (2 2:53,41 317
4 94 SCHWARZ Robert ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1l) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:31,38 ) 1:28,97 4 1:30,43 ) 1:28,43 ) 1:28,26 4) 2:56,69 6,45
5 90 MULLNER Andreas ders. BMW E36 M3 (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:30,52 (5) 1:29,02 (4) 1:28,40 4) 1:29,07 (5) 2:57,42 7,18
6 57 WALLNER Dominik MSC Rottenegg BMW E30 325i (Race/El) Markt Hartmannsdorf (Stmk) 1:39,61 @) 1:35,34 (6) 1:36,34 2 (6 1:34,99 (6) 1:34,00 (6) 3:08,99 1875

TW Division Ill (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

Rg StNr Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3
1 908 THEURETZBACHER Julian (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza DT Turbo (RaceGresten (NO) 1:37,70 @ 1:37,08 (€] 1:37,43 @ 1:36,09 (€] DNF 3:13,52 0,00

TW Division Il (Race) Sammelkiasse

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL . Lauf 1 Lauf 3
1 70 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 STW (Race/E1) Lunz/See (NO) 1:26,71 [€H) 1:24,57 1) 1:24,82 1) DNS 2:49,39 0,00
2 916 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kafer 1303 S (Race/S3) GroRmugl (NO) 1:31,02 1@ 12767 2 1:27,81 2 (2 1:27,00 (2 1:26,35 (1) 2:53,35 3,96
3 906 SCHOPPER Alfred (JRC)ders. Scirocco STW (Race/S3) Hartmannsdorf (NO) 2:34,19 4) 1:37,41 (©)) DNS 1:34,44 2 (3 1:34,39 2 3:10,83 21,44
4 56 HARTMANN Martin MSC Rottenegg Abarth Punto (Sport) 1:47,56 (3  1:43,09 (@) 1:4352 2 (3) 1:39,05 2 (4  1:3989 (3) 3:20,94 3155
5 95 FRIEDL Martin ders. Abarth Punto (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:33,38 ) 1:41,71 20 (4 1:3826 20 (5) 1:3768 20 (4) 3:55,94 6655

TW Gesantt Division I (Street

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
29 LIDAUER MAthias RRC 13 Wien Mitsubushi Lancer EVO IX (Streien (W) 1:32,90 (1)  1:30,15 (1)  1:3057 (1)  1:30,20 (1) 1:308 2 (1) 3:00,77 0,00

1
2 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 2:39,93 (24) 1:33,86 ) 1:33,05 ) 1:33,11 (¢3) 1:32,96 ) 3:06,01 5,24
3 30 KLIMA Rainer ders. Subaru Impreza ST1 (Street) Wien (W) 1:46,12 (10) 1:34,22 (3) 1:33,92 3) 1:34,22 (3) 1:3522 20 (23) 3:08,14 7,37
4 28 AFLENZER Manfred ders. VW Polo (Street) St. Georgen/Reuth (NO) 1:38,92 ) 1:37,20 ) 1:36,73 4) 1:35,83 4 1:34,90 ?) 3:10,73 9,96
5 33 BECKER Thomas ders. Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:39,53 3) 1:36,31 4) 1:37,42 (6) 1:38,29 (6) 1:36,44 (4) 3:13,86 13,09
6 2 KITZLER Christian ders. Mazda RX-8 (Street) St. Georgen/Gusen (00) 1:41,56 ) 1:38,17 (6) 1:37,21 5) 1:38,30 (@) 1:37,14 ) 3:14,35 13,58
7 922  GAJIC Dragan (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Street/S2) Klagenfurt (K) 1:41,56 5) 1:39,12 (G} 1:37,83 @) 1:37,56 (5) 1:38,10 @) 3:15,39 14,62
8 914 KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street/S2) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:45,82 9  1:39,72 9) 1:45,79 (18)  1:39,01 (9) 1:3801 (6) 3:17,02 16,25
9 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:39,99 (4) 1:39,76 (10)  1:38,82 (8)  1:38,88 (8)  1:3893 8 3:17,70 1693
10 923 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. Peugeot 206 (Street/S2) Kleinreifling (00) 1:49,09 (13)  1:41,56 (11) 1:4040 20 (25)  1:40,69 (10)  1:3948 (99 3:20,17 1940
10 928 KIENZL Helmut (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 2:29,16 (23) 1:3934 (8)  1:40,38 (10)  1:40,93 (12)  1:39,79 (10)  3:20,17 19,40
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OAMTC zV MSC Enzian 1. Lauf Slalom OM 2016 28.03.2016
12 22 OGRIS Gottfried ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Keutschach (K) 1:45,00 ®) 1:42,81 (13) 1:40,37 9 1:40,71 (11) 1:41,42 (11) 3:21,08 20,31
13 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 AW11 (Street) Wien (W) 1:42,79 @) 1:42,67 (12) 1:41,98 (11) 1:42,51 (13) 1:42,06 (13) 3:24,04 2327
14 23 SCHWAIGER Oliver ders. Peugeot 206 GTI (Street) Treglwang (ST) 1:49,78 (14) 1:46,63 (18) 1:44,16 (14) 1:43,43 (14) 1:41,79 (12) 3:25,22 2445
15 4 PRONNEG Manfred (TL)MSC Rottenegg Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (Stmk) 1:55,08 (19) 1:44,86 (15) 1:43,18 (13) 1:44,99 (16) 1:43,43 (14) 3:26,61 2584
16 12 HANS Werner ders. Ford Fiesta Sport (Street) Wien (W) 1:48,17 (12) 1:45,80 (16) 1:44,59 (15) 1:43,84 (15) DNS 3:28,43 27,66
17 918 KIENZL Melanie (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:50,75 (16) 1:46,24 17) 1:44,76 (16) 1:46,24 (18) 1:44,48 (15) 3:29,24 2847
18 934 EBNER Christoph (TRC)ders. Seat Ibiza (Street/S2) Anger (ST) 1:52,53 (18) 1:48,32 (20) 1:45,55 (%)) 1:45,70 ()] 1:46,49 a7 3:31,25 3048
19 909 HAHN Florian (TRC)ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)  Wien (W) 1:50,57 (15)  1:49.46 (21)  1:46,86 (19)  1:4647 (19)  1:46,35 (16) 3:32,82 32,05
20 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Fiat Panda (Street) Baden (NO) 1:48,04 (19) 1:47,72 (20) 1:46,94 (20) 1:47,19 (19) 3:34,13 33,36
21 929 DANILOGLU Daniel (TRC)ders. Mazda 3 (Street/S2) Weigelsdorf (NO) 2:02,50 (22)  1:51,04 (22)  1:47,87 2 (22)  1:48,40 (22)  1:46,82 (18)  3:35,22 3445
22 931 HANEL Nico (JRC)ders. Suzuki Swift Sport (Street/S2) Korneuburg (NO) 1:51,22 (%)) 1:56,97 (25) 1:48,11 (21) 1:47,95 (21) 1:47,55 2 (20) 3:36,06 35,29
23 907 LAINERBERGER Gerald (TRC)ders. Misubishi Colt (Street/S2) Aschach/Steyr (00) 2:01,36 (21)  1:5352 (23)  1:51,67 (23)  1:50,89 (23)  1:49,73 (21)  3:40,62 39,85
24 957 FREISSENS Cajetan (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Street/S2) Aschach/Steyr (00) 1:57,73 (20) 1:55,39 (24) 1:52,67 (24) 1:53,29 (24) 1:50,15 (22) 3:42,82 42,05
25 14 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:47,08 (11) 1:42,82 (14)  1:4248 (12)  1:42,01 40 (25) 1:4125 20 (24) 3:43,73 429

TW Gesamnit Division Il (Sport
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LEITNER Wolfgang
MALCSIK Marcel
RADOJCIC Marko
MOSER Daniel
BOINTNER Martin
STOCKINGER Johannes
KIENZL Helmut
KRIPPEL Patrick
WIMMER Max

HUBER Wolfgang Erwin
WIMMER Felix

SAVEL Maximilian
HEIDENBAUER Erwin
BUXBAUM Daniel
GARTNER Michael
SCHACHINGER Thomas
KIENZL Melanie

TAUS Thomas

SAVEL Kurt
KOLLMANN Jdrgen
SZEKELY Thomas
BAIER Christian
PERNKOPF Daniel
JASCHA Erwin

BAIER Benedikt Leopold
KOLLMANN Franz

Verein
(TL)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
ders.
(JRC)ders.
ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
ders.
ders.
(JRC)ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.

Auto/Grup
Subaru Impreza (Sport)
Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2)

Ort/BL

Wien (W)
Rabensburg (NO)

Mitsubishi Evo 6 Tme (Sport/S2)Tulln (NO)

BMW 1 M GTS (Sport/S2)
Lotus Elise (Sport/S2)
Toyota Celica GT4 (Street)
Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)
Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2)
Suzukis Swift Cup (Sport)
Lotus Elise (Sport/S2)
Suzukis Swift Cup (Sport)
Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2)
Opel Astra G (Sport/S2)
Honda Civic (Sport)

Citroen Saxo vts (Sport/S2)
Honda S2000 (Sport)

Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)
Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2)
Opel Corsa OPC (Sport/S2)
VW Polo GT1 (Sport)

Citroen (Sport)

Citroen Xsara VTS (Sport/S2)
Seat lbiza TDI (Sport)
Citroen (Sport)

Opel Corsa OPC (Sport)

Keutschach (K)
Schangrabern (NO)
Rainbach (00)
Judenburg (ST)
Wolkersdorf (NO)
Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Traun (00)
Puch/Weiz (ST)
Wien (W)
Miinchendorf (NO)
Baden (NO)
Judenburg (ST)
Wien (W)

Traun (00)

Pélfing Brunn (ST)
Trautmannsdorf (NO)
Perchtoldsdorf (NO)
Linz (00)

Ebensee (00)
Perchtoldsdorf (NO)
Polfing Brunn (ST)

1:27,69
1:29,30
1:30,09
1:35,70
2:22,99
1:38,23
1:39,90
1:39,40
1:47,25
1:40,02
1:44,47
1:37,71
1:36,83
2:21,95
1:38,78
1:40,31
2:16,19
1:51,12
1:47,12
1:40,80
1:48,88
1:49,58
1:47,67
1:59,35
1:50,49
1:45,85

(©)
@)
(3)
(@)
(26)

(10)

9
17
1n
(14

(6

(5
(25)

(8)
(12)
(24)
(22)
(16)
(13)
(19)
(20)
(18)
(23)
(21)
(15)

1:27,58
1:28,70
1:32,54
1:33,14
1:35,45
1:33,79
1:36,87
1:37,38
1:35,19
1:40,02
1:37,99
1:36,46
1:38,16
1:37,91
1:38,63
1:40,19
1:4342
1:39,56
1:39,47
1:44,09
1:47,20
2:09,79
1:53,07
1:48,03
1:41,79

©)
(2
©)
(4
7
5)
©)
(10)
6)
(17)
(12)
(8
(13)
(11)
(14)
(18)
(20)
(16)
(15)
(21)
(22)
(25)
(24)
(23)
(19

1:26,26
1:27,65
1:28,91
1:30,59
1:31,53
1:35,18
1:33,81
1:35,62
1:18,19
1:35,18
1:36,77
1:36,50
1:36,35
1:36,47
1:37,35
1:37,38
1:38,84
1:39,73
1:38,66
1:39,86
1:42,45
1:43,78
1:46,66
1:48,78
1:47,50
1:40,22

(©)
@)
(3)
(@)
(5)

(6)

©)

100 (26)
@]

(13)
(12)
(10)
an
(14
(15)
17
(18)
(16)
(19)
(20)
(21
(22)
(24)
(23)

20 (25)

1:27,30
1:27,22
1:28,69
1:31,21
1:30,83
1:34,23
1:33,97
1:34,85
1:35,21
1:35,75
1:35,44
1:36,27
1:36,59
1:36,58
1:37,10
1:37,50
1:38,22
1:38,25
1:39,76
1:39,60
1:42,20
1:4455
1:46,61
1:47,96
1:46,22
1:41,59

(2
©)
(3)
)
(4
7
(6)
®)
(9
(11)
(10)
(12)
2 (18)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(10
(20)
(19)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
2 (25)
40 (26)

1:40,54
1:26,72
1:28,17
1:31,24
1:31,27
1:3345
1:34,75
1:34,50
1:35,41
1:35,71
1:35,49
1:35,25
1:36,10
1:36,36
1:37,14
1:38,06
1:37,97
1:38,48
1:38,82
1:38,78
1:41,75
1:43,65
1:45,10
1:47,22
1:46,22
1:42,05

2 (21)
2 (2
(€3]
(3)

®)
)
(6)
(9
1n
(10)
®)
(12)
(13)
(14
(16)
(15)
an
(19)
(18)
(20)
(22)
(23)
(24)
2 (25)
20 (26)

2:53,56
2:54,87
2:56,86
3:01,80
3:02,36
3:07,68
3:07,78
3:09,35
3:10,62
3:10,89
3:10,93
3:11,52
3:12,45
3:12,83
3:14,24
3:14,88
3:16,19
3:16,73
3:17,48
3:18,38
3:23,95
3:27,43
3:31,71
3:35,18
3:35,72
4:02,27

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 2:21,24 (30)  1:25,08 (1) 1:24,24 (2) 1:2285 (1) 1:23,56 (1) 2:46,41 0,00
2 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 1:27,84 1)  1:2756 (@) 1:2354 1 1:2327 (2) 1:2359 (2 2:46,81 0,40
3 70 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 STW (Race/E1) Lunz/See (NO) 1:26,71 2 1:24,57 ) 1:24,82 (©)] DNS 2:49,39 2,98
4 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Brambachkirchen (00) 2:55,45 (33) 1:26,82 ®3) 1:27,43 (7 1:2532 (4) 1:2492 (3 2:50,24 383
5 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 1:27,96 ) 1:27,12 (4) 1:25,07 (4) 1:25,83 (6) 1:25,22 (4) 2:50,29 3,88
6 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:32,86 (14) 1:2814 (10) 1:26,62 (5) 1:2552 (5) 1:2580 2 (100 2:52,14 573
7 912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 111 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:28,77 ) 1:27,49 (6) 1:26,78 (6) 1:26,93 (8) 1:26,22 (5) 2:53,00 6,59
8 916 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kafer 1303 S (Race/S3) GroRmugl (NO) 1:31,02 (7  1:2767 8) 1:27,81 2 (17)  1:27,00 9 1:26,35 (6) 2:53,35 6,94
9 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:29,17 4) 12798 9 12761 (10) 1:2681 (7) 1:26,60 8 2:53,41 7,00
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10 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:32,27 (11)  1:27,19 (5) 1:27,58 8 1:27,75 (11)  1:26,39 (7) 2:53,97 7,56
11 61 DALL Martin ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/E1) Goldwérth (00) 1:31,60 (9) 1:28,80 (11)  1:27,60 (9 1:2754 (10) 1:4357 4 (29) 2:55,14 873
12 75 MULLNER Markus ders. VW Golf (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:32,47 (13)  1:29,26 (14) 1:30,06 (18)  1:27,92 (13) 1:27,32 (99 2:55,24 8,83
13 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 1:29,85 5) 1:29,08 (13) 1:29,23 (15) 1:28,39 (14) 1:28,19 (11) 2:56,58 10,17
14 94 SCHWARZ Robert ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1l) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:31,38 ®) 1:28,97 (12) 1:30,43 (20) 1:28,43 (16) 1:28,26 (12) 2:56,69 10,28
15 902 WIRLEITNER Franz (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:32,39 (12)  1:30,11 (16)  1:29,03 (13)  1:28,92 (17)  1:28.36 (13) 2:57,28 1087
16 90 MULLNER Andreas ders. BMW E36 M3 (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:30,52 7) 1:29,02 (12)  1:2840 (15)  1:29,07 (15) 2:57,42 11,01
17 161 DALL Franz ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/E1) Goldwérth (00) 1:30,99 6) 1:2991 (15)  1:28,72 (11)  1:2921 (18)  1:29,83 (17) 2:57,93 1152
18 65 SCHNEIDER Christian ders. Peugeot 205 RS 16 EVO 1 (RaceSt. Georgen/Walde (00) 2:14,41 (28) 22222 (33) 1:29,18 (14) 1:2854 2 (22) 1:2893 (14) 2:58,11 11,70
19 84 ROSNER Christian ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Wien (W) 2:30,47 (31)  1:30,65 (18) 1:28,38 2 (190 1:2787 (12) 1:36,20 20 (30) 2:58,25 11,84
20 74 WENDOLSKY Patrick ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1l) Gaflenz (00) 1:39,49 (23)  1:3587 (25)  1:5245 (30)  1:30,22 (19)  1:2957 (16) 2:59,79 1338
21 71 OGRIS Stephan ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA Cup (RaceKeutschach (K) 1:33,29 (16)  1:31,83 (20) 1:29,80 (16)  1:30,26 (20) 1:30,40 (18)  3:00,06 13,65
22 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:34,18 (18) 1:32,53 (21) 1:31,00 (21) 1:30,49 (21) 1:30,84 (19) 3:01,33 14,92
23 77 ADAMEK Helmut ders. Seat ibiza (Race/E1) Tribuswinkel (NO) 1:33,26 (15) 1:31,21 (19) 1:31,32 (22)  1:3158 (23) 1:31,61 4 (24) 3:02,90 16,49
24 172 SCHIERL Martin RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC (Race/E1) Médling (NO) 1:36,80 (20)  1:34,87 (23) 1:34,85 (23) 1:3444 (26)  1:3352 (200 3:07,96 21,55
25 925 ZEMANN Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:39,35 (22)  1:36,53 (26) 1:34,96 (24)  1:33,79 (24) DNS 3:08,75 22,34
26 57 WALLNER Dominik MSC Rottenegg BMW E30 325i (Race/El) Markt Hartmannsdorf (Stmk) 1:39,61 (24) 1:35,34 (24) 1:36,34 2 (26) 1:34,99 27) 1:34,00 (21) 3:08,99 22,58
27 72 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:34,78 (19) 1:3457 (22)  2:2311 140 (33) 1:34,04 (25) 1:35,04 (23)  3:09,08 22,67
28 906 SCHOPPER Alfred (JRC)ders. Scirocco STW (Race/S3) Hartmannsdorf (NO) 2:34,19 (32) 1:3741 (28) DNS 1:3444 2 (29)  1:34,39 (22) 3:10,83 2442
29 908 THEURETZBACHER Julian (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza DT Turbo (RaceGresten (NO) 1:37,70 (21)  1:37,08 (27) 1:37,43 (25)  1:36,09 (28) DNF 3:13,52 27,11
30 56 HARTMANN Martin MSC Rottenegg Abarth Punto (Sport) 1:47,56 (25)  1:43,09 (30) 1:4352 2 (29) 1:39,05 2 (31)  1:39.89 (26) 3:20,94 34,53
31 926 KAFER Johannes (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 2:14,48 (29)  1:40,82 (29) 1:39,83 20 (31)  1:40,88 (30) 1:40,25 (27)  3:21,13 3472
32 905 KROUPA Thomas (JRC)ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:51,98 (26) 1:4431 (31)  1:4349 @7 14262 (32)  1:39,00 (25) 3:21,62 3521
33 936 KNOLL Gerald (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 1:55,35 (27)  1:4694 (32) 1:45,26 (28)  1:44,79 (33) 1:4353 (28) 3:28,32 4191
34 95 FRIEDL Martin ders. Abarth Punto (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:33,38 an 1:41,71 20 (32) 1:3826 20 (34) 1:3768 20 (31) 3:55,94 69,53
64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Grafenbach (NO) 1:31,90 (10) DNF DNS DNS DNF
TW Gesanit Gesamtergebnis
Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3
1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 2:21,24 (76)  1:25,08 (1) 1:24,24 (2) 1:2285 (1) 1:23,56 (1) 2:46,41 0,00
2 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 1:27,84 2 1:2756 (7) 1:2354 1)  1:2327 (2  1:2359 (2 2:46,81 040
3 70 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 STW (Race/E1) Lunz/See (NO) 1:26,71 2) 1:2457 (3) 1:2482 3) DNS 2:49,39 2,98
4 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Brambachkirchen (00) 2:55,45 (83)  1:26,82 3) 1:2743 8 1:2532 @) 1:2492 3) 2:50,24 383
5 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 1:27,96 (3) 1:2712 (4) 1:25,07 (4  1:2583 (6) 1:25,22 (4 2:50,29 3,88
6 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:32,86 17  1:2814 (11)  1:2662 (6) 1:2552 (5) 1:2580 2 (10) 2:52,14 573
7 912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 111 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:28,77 (4  1:27,49 (6) 1:26,78 (7)  1:26,93 (8) 1:26,22 (5) 2:53,00 6,59
8 916 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kafer 1303 S (Race/S3)  GroBmugl (NO) 1:31,02 (10)  1:27,67 9 12781 2 (20) 1:27,00 9) 1:2635 (6) 2:53,35 694
9 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:29,17 (5) 1:27,98 (10) 1:27,61 (11) 1:26,81 (7 1:26,60 (8) 2:53,41 7,00
10 51 LEITNER Wolfgang (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport) Wien (W) 1:27,69 (€)) 1:26,26 (5) 1:27,30 (11) 1:40,54 2 (61) 2:53,56 7,15
11 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:32,27 (14)  1:27,19 (5) 1:27,58 (9) 1:27,75 (13) 1:26,39 (7)  2:53,97 7,56
12 920 MALCSIK Marcel (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2) Rabensburg (NO) 1:29,30 (6) 1:27,58 ®) 1:27,65 (12) 1:27,22 (10) 1:26,72 2 (15 2:54,87 8,46
13 61 DALL Martin ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/El) Goldworth (00) 1:31,60 (12)  1:28,80 (13) 1:27,60 (10) 1:2754 (12) 1:4357 4 (72)  2:55,14 8,73
14 75 MULLNER Markus ders. VW Golf (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:32,47 (16)  1:29.26 (16)  1:30,06 1)  1:27,92 (15)  1:27,32 (9) 2:55,24 883
15 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 1:29,85 (7)  1:29,08 (15) 1:29,23 (18)  1:28,39 (16) 1:28,19 (12)  2:56,58 10,17
16 94 SCHWARZ Robert ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:31,38 (11) 1:28,97 (14) 1:30,43 (23) 1:28,43 (18) 1:28,26 (13) 2:56,69 10,28
17 930 RADOJCIC Marko (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo 6 Tme (Sport/S2)Tulln (NO) 1:30,09 (8) 1:28,70 (12) 1:2891 (14)  1:28,69 (19) 1:28,17 (11) 2:56,86 1045
18 902 WIRLEITNER Franz (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:32,39 (15) 1:30,11 (18) 1:29,03 (16) 1:2892 (20) 1:28,36 (14  2:57,28 1087
19 90 MULLNER Andreas ders. BMW E36 M3 (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:30,52 (20) 1:29,02 (15)  1:28,40 (17) 1:29,07 (17)  2:57,42 11,01
20 161 DALL Franz ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/E1) Goldworth (00) 1:30,99 9  1:2991 17 1:28,72 (13) 1:2921 (21)  1:29,83 (199 2:57,93 1152
21 65 SCHNEIDER Christian ders. Peugeot 205 RS 16 EVO 11 (RaceSt. Georgen/Walde (00) 2:14,41 (73)  2:22,22 (83) 1:29,18 (17)  1:2854 2 (26) 1:28,93 (16) 2:58,11 11,70
22 84 ROSNER Christian ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Wien (W) 2:30,47 (80)  1:30,65 (21) 1:28,38 2 (22) 1:2787 (14) 1:3620 20 (78) 2:58,25 1184
23 74 WENDOLSKY Patrick ders. VW Golf 1 GT1 16V (Race/E1l) Gaflenz (00) 1:39,49 (34) 1:3587 (35) 1:52,45 (77)  1:30,22 (23) 1:29,57 (18) 2:59,79 1338
24 71 OGRIS Stephan ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA Cup (RaceKeutschach (K) 1:33,29 (200  1:31,83 (23) 1:29,80 (199 1:30,26 (24)  1:30,40 (200 3:00,06 13,65
25 29 LIDAUER MAthias RRC 13 Wien Mitsubushi Lancer EVO IX (StreWien (W) 1:32,90 (18)  1:30,15 (19) 1:30,57 (24)  1:30,20 (22) 1:30,84 2 (23) 3:00,77 14,36
26 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:34,18 (22) 1:3253 (24) 1:31,00 (26)  1:30,49 (25) 1:3084 (21) 3:01,33 14,92
27 932 MOSER Dariel (TRC)ders. BMW 1 M GTS (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 1:35,70 (24) 1:3254 (25) 1:30,59 (25) 1:31,21 (28) 1:31,24 (22) 3:01,80 1539
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OAMTC ZV MSC Enzian 1. Lauf Slalom OM 2016 28.03.2016
28 933 BOINTNER Martin (TRC)ders. Lotus Elise (Sport/S2) Schongrabern (NO) 2:22,99 (78)  1:3314 (26) 1:3153 (28)  1:30,83 27y  1:31,27 2 (25) 3:02,36 159
29 77 ADAMEK Helmut ders. Seat ibiza (Race/E1) Tribuswinkel (NO) 1:33,26 (19) 1:31,21 (22) 1:31,32 (27) 1:31,58 (29) 1:31,61 4 (37) 3:02,90 16,49
30 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 2:39,93 (82) 1:33,86 (28) 1:33,05 (29) 1:33,11 (30) 1:32,96 (24) 3:06,01 19,60
31 31 STOCKINGER Johannes ders. Toyota Celica GT4 (Street) Rainbach (00) 1:38,23 (29) 1:35,45 (34) 1:35,18 (34) 1:34,23 (35) 1:33,45 (26) 3:07,68 21,27
32 927 KIENZL Helmut (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:39,90 (37) 1:33,79 27) 1:33,81 (30) 1:33,97 (32) 1:34,75 (31) 3:07,78 21,37
33 172 SCHIERL Martin RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC (Race/E1) Madling (NO) 1:36,80 (25)  1:34,87 (31) 1:34,85 (32) 1:3444 (36)  1:3352 (27) 3:07,96 2155
34 30 KLIMA Rainer ders. Subaru Impreza STI (Street) ~ Wien (W) 1:46,12 (49) 1:34,22 (29) 1:33,92 (31) 1:34,22 (34) 1:3522 20 (77) 3:08,14 21,73
35 925 ZEMANN Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:39,35 (32) 1:3653 (38)  1:34,9 (33) 1:33,79 (31) DNS 3:08,75 2234
36 57 WALLNER Dominik MSC Rottenegg BMW E30 325i (Race/El) Markt Hartmannsdorf (Stmk) 1:39,61 (36) 1:35,34 (33) 1:36,34 2 (48) 1:34,99 (38) 1:34,00 (28) 3:08,99 22,58
37 72 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:34,78 (23)  1:3457 (30) 2:2311 140 (84) 1:34,04 (33) 1:3504 (33) 3:09,08 2267
38 915 KRIPPEL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2) Wolkersdorf (NO) 1:39,40 (33) 1:36,87 (39) 1:35,62 (36) 1:34,85 (37) 1:34,50 (30) 3:09,35 22,94
39 138 WIMMER Max ders. Suzukis Swift Cup (Sport) Wien (W) 1:47,25 (52)  1:37,38 (42)  1:1819 100 (83)  1:3521 (39) 1:3541 (35) 3:10,62 2421
40 28 AFLENZER Manfred ders. VW Polo (Street) St. Georgen/Reuth (NO) 1:38,92 (31)  1:37,20 (41)  1:36,73 (40)  1:3583 (42)  1:3490 (32) 3:10,73 2432
41 906 SCHOPRPER Alfred (JRC)ders. Scirocco STW (Race/S3) Hartmannsdorf (NO) 2:34,19 (81) 1:3741 (43) DNS 1:3444 2 (45)  1:34,39 (29) 3:10,83 2442
42 55 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Lotus Elise (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 1:40,02 (39) 1:35,19 (32) 1:35,18 (34) 1:35,75 (41) 1:35,71 (38) 3:10,89 24,48
43 38 WIMMER Felix ders. Suzukis Swift Cup (Sport) Wien (W) 1:44,47 (45)  1:40,02 (55)  1:36,77 (41) 1:3544 (40)  1:3549 (36) 3:10,93 24,52
44 951 SAVEL Maximilian (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2) Traun (00) 1:37,71 (28) 1:37,99 (45) 1:36,50 (39) 1:36,27 (44) 1:35,25 (34) 3:11,52 2511
45 904  HEIDENBAUER Erwin (TRC)ders. Opel Astra G (Sport/S2) Puch/Weiz (ST) 1:36,83 (26)  1:36,46 (37)  1:36,35 (37) 1:3659 2 (54) 1:36,10 (39) 3:12,45 26,04
46 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 2:21,95 (77)  1:38,16 (46)  1:3647 (38)  1:3658 (46)  1:36,36 (40) 3:12,83 2642
47 908 THEURETZBACHER Julian (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza DT Turbo (RaceGresten (NO) 1:37,70 (27)  1:37,08 (40)  1:37,43 (46)  1:36,09 (43) DNF 3:13,52 27,11
48 33 BECKER Thomas ders. Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:39,53 (35) 1:36,31 (36) 1:37,42 (45) 1:38,29 (52) 1:36,44 (41) 3:13,86 2745
49 921 GARTNER Michael (JRC)ders. Citroen Saxo vts (Sport/S2) Miinchendorf (NO) 1:38,78 (30) 1:37,91 (44)  1:37,35 (43)  1:37,10 (47)  1:37,14 (42)  3:14,24 2783
50 2 KITZLER Christian ders. Mazda RX-8 (Street) St. Georgen/Gusen (00) 1:41,56 (42) 1:3817 (47  1:3721 (42)  1:3830 (53) 1:37,14 (42) 3:14,35 27,94
51 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Honda S2000 (Sport) Baden (NO) 1:40,31 (40)  1:38,63 (48)  1:37,38 (44)  1:37,50 (48)  1:38,06 (46)  3:14,88 2847
52 922 GAJIC Dragan (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Street/S2) Klagenfurt (K) 1:41,56 (42) 1:39,12 (49) 1:37,83 47) 1:37,56 (49) 1:38,10 47) 3:15,39 28,98
53 917 KIENZL Melanie (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)  Judenburg (ST) 2:16,19 (75)  1:40,19 (56)  1:38,84 (51)  1:38,22 (50)  1:37,97 (44)  3:16,19 29,78
54 919 TAUS Thomas (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:51,12 (63) 1:43,42 (64) 1:39,73 (52) 1:38,25 (51) 1:38,48 (48) 3:16,73 30,32
55 914 KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street/S2) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:45,82 (47)  1:39,72 (53)  1:4579 (68)  1:39,01 (56)  1:38,01 (45)  3:17,02 30,61
56 901 SAVEL Kurt (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2) Traun (00) 1:47,12 (51)  1:39,56 (52)  1:38,66 (49) 1:39,76 (58)  1:38,82 (50) 3:17,48 31,07
57 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:39,99 (38)  1:39,76 (54) 1:38,82 (50)  1:38,88 (55)  1:38,93 (51) 3:17,70 3129
58 944  KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Sport/S2) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:40,80 (41)  1:3947 (51)  1:39,86 (53)  1:39,60 (57)  1:38,78 (49) 3:18,38 3197
59 923 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. Peugeot 206 (Street/S2) Kleinreifling (00) 1:49,09 (57)  1:4156 (58)  1:4040 20 (81)  1:40,69 (59)  1:3948 (53)  3:20,17 33,76
59 928 KIENZL Helmut (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 2:29,16 (79) 1:39,34 (50)  1:40,38 (55)  1:40,93 (62)  1:39,79 (54) 3:20,17 3376
61 56 HARTMANN Martin MSC Rottenegg Abarth Punto (Sport) 1:47,56 (53)  1:43,09 (63)  1:4352 2 (66) 1:3905 2 (63)  1:39,89 (55)  3:20,94 34,53
62 22 OGRIS Gottfried ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Keutschach (K) 1:45,00 (46) 1:42,81 (61)  1:40,37 (54)  1:40,71 (60)  1:41,42 (57) 3:21,08 34,67
63 926  KAFER Johannes (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 2:14,48 (74)  1:40,82 (57)  1:39,83 20 (79)  1:40,88 (61)  1:40,25 (56) 3:21,13 34,72
64 905 KROUPA Thomas (JRC)ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:51,98 (65)  1:4431 (66)  1:43,49 (60)  1:42,62 (66)  1:39,00 (52) 3:21,62 3521
65 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders. VW Polo GTI (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:48,88 (56) 1:44,09 (65) 1:42,45 (57) 1:42,20 (64) 1:41,75 (58) 3:23,95 3754
66 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 AW11 (Street) Wien (W) 1:42,79 (44) 1:42,67 (60) 1:41,98 (56) 1:42,51 (65) 1:42,06 (60) 3:24,04 37,63
67 23 SCHWAIGER Oliver ders. Peugeot 206 GT1 (Street) Treglwang (ST) 1:49,78 (59)  1:46,63 (70)  1:44,16 (62)  1:4343 (67)  1:41,79 (59) 3:25,22 3881
68 4 PRONNEG Manfred (TL)MSC Rottenegg Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (Stmk) 1:55,08 (67) 1:44,86 (67) 1:43,18 (59) 1:44,99 (71) 1:43,43 (62) 3:26,61 40,20
69 137 BAIER Christian ders. Citroen (Sport) Perchtoldsdorf (NO) 1:49,58 (58) 1:47,20 (72) 1:43,78 (61) 1:44,55 (69) 1:43,65 (64) 3:27,43 41,02
70 936 KNOLL Gerald (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 1:55,35 (68)  1:46,94 (71)  1:4526 (65)  1:44,79 (70)  1:4353 (63) 3:28,32 4191
71 12 HANS Werner ders. Ford Fiesta Sport (Street) Wien (W) 1:48,17 (55) 1:45,80 (68) 1:44,59 (63) 1:43,84 (68) DNS 3:28,43 42,02
72 918 KIENZL Melanie (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:50,75 (62)  1:46,24 (69)  1:44,76 (64)  1:46,24 (73)  1:4448 (65)  3:29,24 4283
73 934 EBNER Christoph (TRC)ders. Seat Ibiza (Street/S2) Anger (ST) 1:52,53 (66)  1:48,32 (75)  1:4555 (67)  1:45,70 (72)  1:46,49 (68) 3:31,25 44,84
74 903 PERNKOPF Daniel (JRC)ders. Citroen Xsara VTS (Sport/S2)  Linz (00) 1:47,67 (54)  2:09,79 (82)  1:46,66 (69)  1:46,61 (75)  1:4510 (66) 3:31,71 4530
75 909 HAHN Florian (TRC)ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)  Wien (W) 1:50,57 (61)  1:49,46 (76)  1:46,86 (70)  1:46,47 (74)  1:46,35 (67) 3:32,82 4641
76 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Fiat Panda (Street) Baden (NO) 1:48,04 (74)  1:47,72 (72)  1:4694 (76)  1:47,19 (70)  3:34,13 47,72
77 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport) Ebensee (00) 1:59,35 (70)  1:53,07 (78)  1:48,78 (74)  1:4796 (78)  1:47,22 (71)  3:35,18 4877
78 929 DANILOGLU Daniel (TRC)ders. Mazda 3 (Street/S2) Weigelsdorf (NO) 2:02,50 (72)  1:51,04 77y  1:47,87 2 (75)  1:48,40 (80)  1:46,82 (69) 3:35,22 4881
79 37 BAIER Benedikt Leopold ders. Citroen (Sport) Perchtoldsdorf (NO) 1:50,49 (60) 1:48,03 (73) 1:47,50 (71) 1:46,22 2 (79) 1:46,22 2 (73) 3:35,72 4931
80 931 HANEL Nico (JRC)ders. Suzuki Swift Sport (Street/S2) Korneuburg (NO) 1:51,22 (64) 1:56,97 (81) 1:48,11 (73) 1:47,95 77 1:47,55 2 (74) 3:36,06 49,65
81 907 LAINERBERGER Gerald (TRC)ders. Misubishi Colt (Street/S2) Aschach/Steyr (00) 2:01,36 (71) 1:53,52 (79) 1:51,67 (76) 1:50,89 (81) 1:49,73 (75) 3:40,62 54,21
82 957 FREISSENS Cajetan (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Street/S2) Aschach/Steyr (00) 1:57,73 (69)  1:55,39 (80)  1:52,67 (78)  1:53,29 (82)  1:50,15 (76)  3:42,82 5641
83 14 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:47,08 (50)  1:42,82 (62)  1:42,48 (58) 1:4201 40 (85) 1:41,25 20 (80) 3:43,73 57,32
84 95 FRIEDL Martin ders. Abarth Punto (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:33,38 (21) 1:41,71 20 (82) 1:3826 20 (83) 1:3768 20 (79) 3:55,94 69,53
85 44 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Sport) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:45,85 48)  1:41,79 (59) 1:4022 20 (80) 1:41,59 40 (84) 1:4205 20 (81) 4:02,27 7586
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64 WAGNER Robert ders.

Division I (Street) bis 1400 ccrm

VW Golf 1 (Race/E1)

Grafenbach (NO) 1:31,90

(13)

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNF

Name Verein
1 2 KITZLER Christian ders.
2 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders.

Division I (Street) bis 1600 ccrm

Auto/Gruppe
Mazda RX-8 (Street)
Fiat Panda (Street)

Ort/BL
St. Georgen/Gusen (00)
Baden (NO)

1:41,56

(1)

1:38,17
1:48,04

(1)
@)

1:37,21
1:47,72

(1)
@

1:38,30
1:46,94

R Lauf 3
(1) 1:37,14
@ 14719

(1)
@

3:14,35
3:34,13

Verein
1 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders.
2 4 PRONNEG Manfred (TL)MSC Rottenegg
3 12 HANS Werner ders.
4 14 KOLLMANN Franz ders.

Division I (Street) bis 2000 ccm

Auto/Gruppe
Toyota MR2 AW11 (Street)
Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (Stmk)

Ford Fiesta Sport (Street)
Opel Corsa GSI (Street)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Wien (W) 1:42,79
1:55,08

Wien (W) 1:48,17

Pélfing Brunn (ST) 1:47,08

Ort/BL

(©)
@
(©)
@

1:42,67
1:44,86
1:45,80
1:42,82

(©]
()
4
(@)

1:41,98
1:43,18
1:44,59
1:42,48

(©)
(©))
%)
@

1:42,51
1:44,99
1:43,84
1:42,01

(©]
()
(2
()

1:42,06
1:43,43

DNS
1:41,25

20

(©)
2

®

3:24,04
3:26,61
3:28,43
3:43,73

Verein
1 22 OGRIS Gottfried ders.
2 23 SCHWAIGER Oliver ders.

Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Renault Clio RS (Street)
Peugeot 206 GT| (Street)

Auto/Gruppe

Keutschach (K)
Treglwang (ST)

1:45,00
1:49,78

Ort/BL

(1)
@

1:42,81
1:46,63

(1)
@)

1:40,37
1:44,16

(1)
@

1:40,71
1:43,43

(1)
@)

1:41,42
1:41,79

(1)
@

3:21,08
3:25,22

Name Verein
1 26 HUBER Markus ders.
2 28 AFLENZER Manfred ders.

Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

Verein

Ford Focus (Street)
VW Polo (Street)

Auto/Gruppe

Gotzendorf (NO)
St. Georgen/Reuth (NO)

2:39,93
1:38,92

Ort/BL

(2
()]

1:33,86
1:37,20

(1)
@)

1:33,05
1:36,73

(1)
@

1:33,11
1:35,83

(1)
@)

1:32,96
1:34,90

(1)
@

3:06,01
3:10,73

1 29 LIDAUER MAthias RRC 13 Wien
2 30 KLIMA Rainer ders.
3 33 BECKER Thomas ders.

Division Il (Sport) bis 1600 ccrm

Mitsubushi Lancer EVO IX (StreWien (W)
Subaru Impreza STI (Street)
Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W)

1:32,90
1:46,12
1:39,53

Wien (W)

(©)
©)
@)

1:30,15
1:3422
1:36,31

(©)]
&)
(©)

1:30,57
1:33,92
1:37,42

(©)
@)
(©)

1:30,20
1:3422
1:38,29

(1)
2
(©)

1:30,84
1:35,22
1:36,44

(©)
®
@)

3:00,77
3:08,14
3:13,86

1 138 WIMMER Max ders.
2 38 WIMMER Felix ders.
3 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders.
4 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders.
5 137 BAIER Christian ders.
6 37 BAIER Benedikt Leopold ders.

Division Il (Sport) bis 2000 ccm

Suzukis Swift Cup (Sport)
Suzukis Swift Cup (Sport)
Honda Civic (Sport)

VW Polo GTI (Sport)
Citroen (Sport)

Citroen (Sport)

Wien (W) 1:47,25
Wien (W) 1:44,47
Wien (W) 2:21,95
Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:48,88
Perchtoldsdorf (NO) 1:49,58
Perchtoldsdorf (NO) 1:50,49

2
()
(6)
©)
4
®)

1:37,38
1:40,02
1:38,16
1:44,09
1:47,20
1:48,03

(©)]
3
(2)
O}
5)
6

1:18,19
1:36,77
1:36,47
1:42,45
1:43,78
1:47,50

100

(6)
2
(©)
®)
4
®)

1:35.21
1:35,44
1:36,58
1:42,20
1:44,55
1:46,22

(1)
(2
(©)]
O}
5)
)

1:3541
1:35,49
1:36,36
1:41,75
1:43,65
1:46,22

(©)
2
(3)
O
()
6

3:10,93
3:12,83
3:23,95
3:27,43
3:35,72

Verein
1 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders.

Auto/Gruppe
Honda S2000 (Sport)

Ort/BL

Baden (NO) 1:40,31

@

1:38,63

©]

1:37,38

@

1:37,50

©]

1:38,06

@

3:14,88
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Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Name

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Tr.2

F

=

Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

JASCHA Erwin
KOLLMANN Franz

ders.
ders.

Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport)
Opel Corsa OPC (Sport)

Ebensee (00)
Polfing Brunn (ST)

1:59,35
1:45,85

(@)
)

1:53,07
1:41,79

R Lauf 1
[¢3) 1:48,78
@)  1:4022

20

R Lauf 2
(1)  1:47.9
2 14159

R Lauf 3
(1) 1:4722
40 (2 1:4205

Ges.
(1) 3:35,18
20 () 4:02,27

Division I

LEITNER Wolfgang

Verein
(TL)ders.

Sport) Sammelkiasse

Verein

Auto/Gruppe
Subaru Impreza (Sport)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL
Wien (W)

Ort/BL

1:27,69

1:26,26

1:27,30

1:40,54

2 (1) 2:53,56

OO ~NO s WN PP
©
N
N

915

55

951

904

10 921
11 922
12 917
13 919
14 914
15 901
16 910
17 944
18 923
18 928
20 918
21 934
22 903
23 909
24 929
25 931
26 907
27 957

MALCSIK Marcel
RADOJCIC Marko
MOSER Daniel
BOINTNER Martin
KIENZL Helmut
KRIPPEL Patrick
HUBER Wolfgang Erwin
SAVEL Maximilian
HEIDENBAUER Erwin
GARTNER Michael
GAJIC Dragan

KIENZL Melanie

TAUS Thomas
KOLLMANN Jiirgen
SAVEL Kurt
PESENDORFER Karl
KOLLMANN Jirgen
FORSTENLECHNER Alois
KIENZL Helmut
KIENZL Melanie
EBNER Christoph
PERNKOPF Daniel
HAHN Florian
DANILOGLU Daniel
HANEL Nico
LAINERBERGER Gerald
FREISSENS Cajetan

(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.

ders.

(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.

(JRC)ders.

(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.

(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.

(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.

(JRC)ders.

(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.

(JRC)ders.

(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.

Division Il (Race) bis 1400 ccrm

Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2)

Rabensburg (NO)

Mitsubishi Evo 6 Tme (Sport/S2)Tulln (NO)

BMW 1 M GTS (Sport/S2)
Lotus Elise (Sport/S2)

Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)

Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2)
Lotus Elise (Sport/S2)
Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2)
Opel Astra G (Sport/S2)
Citroen Saxo vts (Sport/S2)
Renault Clio RS (Street/S2)

Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)

Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
Opel Corsa GSI (Street/S2)
Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2)
Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
Opel Corsa OPC (Sport/S2)
Peugeot 206 (Street/S2)
Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
Seat Ibiza (Street/S2)

Citroen Xsara VTS (Sport/S2)
Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)

Mazda 3 (Street/S2)

Suzuki Swift Sport (Street/S2)

Misubishi Colt (Street/S2)
Mitsubishi Colt (Street/S2)

Keutschach (K)
Schangrabern (NO)
Judenburg (ST)
Wolkersdorf (NO)
Wien (W)

Traun (00)
Puch/Weiz (ST)
Miinchendorf (NO)
Klagenfurt (K)
Judenburg (ST)
Wien (W)

PoIfing Brunn (ST)
Traun (00)
Pfaffstetten (NO)
PoIfing Brunn (ST)
Kleinreifling (00)
Judenburg (ST)
Judenburg (ST)
Anger (ST)

Linz (00)

Wien (W)
Weigelsdorf (NO)
Korneuburg (NO)
Aschach/Steyr (00)
Aschach/Steyr (00)

1:29,30
1:30,09
1:35,70
2:22,99
1:39,90
1:39,40
1:40,02
1:37,71
1:36,83
1:38,78
1:41,56
2:16,19
1:51,12
1:45,82
1:47,12
1:39,99
1:40,80
1:49,09
2:29,16
1:50,75
1:52,53
1:47,67
1:50,57
2:02,50
1:51,22
2:01,36
1:57,73

(©)
@
3
(26)
(8)
(@]
(10)
®)
4
(6
(12)
(25)
(19)
(13)
(14)
©)
(11)
(16)
(27)
(18)
(21)
(15)
(17)
(24)
(20)
(23)
(22)

1:27,58
1:28,70
1:32,54
1:33,14
1:33,79
1:36,87
1:35,19
1:37,99
1:36,46
1:37,01
1:39,12
1:40,19
1:4342
1:39,72
1:39,56
1:39,76
1:39,47
1:41,56
1:39,34
1:46,24
1:48,32
2:09,79
1:49,46
1:51,04
1:56,97
1:53,52
1:55,39

(©)]
()]
(©)]
(O]
5)
®)
(6)
(10)
(7)
©)
(11
(17
(19)
(15)
(14)
(16)
(13)
(18)
(12)
(20)
(21)
(27
(22)
(23)
(26)
(24)
(25)

1:27,65
1:28,91
1:30,59
1:31,53
1:33,81
1:35,62
1:35,18
1:36,50
1:36,35
1:37,35
1:37,83
1:38,84
1:39,73
1:45,79
1:38,66
1:38,82
1:39,86
1:40,40
1:40,38
1:44,76
1:45,55
1:46,66
1:46,86
1:47,87
1:48,11
1:51,67
1:52,67

20

(©)
2
3)
@
)
@)
(6)
©
(8
(10)
(11
(14)
(15)
(20)
(12)
(13)
(16)
(27)
17
(18)
(19)
(21)
(22)
(24)
(23)
(25)
(26)

1:27,22
1:28,69
1:31,21
1:30,83
1:33,97
1:34,85
1:35,75
1:36,27
1:36,59
1:37,10
1:37,56
1:38,22
1:38,25
1:39,01
1:39,76
1:38,88
1:39,60
1:40,69
1:40,93
1:46,24
1:45,70
1:46,61
1:46,47
1:48,40
1:47,95
1:50,89
1:53,29

(1)
()]
(4)
(©)]
5)
(©6)
(7)
®)
2 (13)
9
(10)
(11)
(12)
(15)
(17
(14)
(16)
(18)
(19)
(21)
(20)
(23)
(22)
(25)
(24)
(26)
@7

1:26,72
1:28,17
1:31,24
1:31,27
1:3475
1:34,50
1:3571
1:35,25
1:36,10
1:37,14
1:38,10
1:37,97
1:38,48
1:38,01
1:38,82
1:38,93
1:38,78
1:39,48
1:39,79
1:44,48
1:46,49
1:45,10
1:46,35
1:46,82
1:47,55
1:49,73
1:50,15

2 (2) 2:54,87

(1) 2:56,86
(3) 3:01,80
2 (4 3:02,36
(6) 3:07,78
(5) 3:09,35
(8 3:10,89
(m  3:11,52
(9 3:12,45
(10)  3:14,24
(13)  3:15,39
(11)  3:16,19
(14) 3:16,73
(12) 3:17,02
(16)  3:17,48
@17  3:17,70
(15)  3:18,38
(18)  3:20,17
(19) 3:20,17
(20) 3:29,24
(23) 3:31,25
(21) 3:31,71
(22) 3:32,82
(24)  3:35,22
2 (25) 3:36,06
(26)  3:40,62

@7  3:42,82

1
2
3 158
4

Division Il (Race) bis 1600 ccm

NELL Gerhard
DALL Martin
FELDHOFER Alfred
DALL Franz

Verein
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.

Auto/Gruppe

VW Polo 8V (Race/E1)
Mazda RX-7 (Race/E1l)
VW Polo 8V (Race/E1)
Mazda RX-7 (Race/El)

Ort/BL
Behamberg (NO)
Goldwérth (00)
Neuzeug (00)
Goldwérth (00)

1:27,96
1:31,60
1:29,85
1:30,99

(©)
@
(2
®

1:27,12
1:28,80
1:29,08
1:29,91

(©]
(2
(©)]
()

1:25,07
1:27,60
1:29,23
1:28,72

(©)
2
%)
®

1:25,83
1:27,54
1:28,39
1:29,21

(©]
(2
(©)]
()

1:25,22
1:4357
1:28,19
1:29,83

(1)  2:50,29
4 (4) 2:55,14
(2 2:56,58
(3 2:57,93

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 65 SCHNEIDER Christian ders. Peugeot 205 RS 16 EVO 11 (RaceSt. Georgen/Walde (00) 2:14,41 2 2:22,22 [€H) 1:29,18 1) 1:28,54 2 (1 1:28,93 1) 2:58,11 0,00
64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Grafenbach (NO) 1:31,90 (€)) DNF DNS DNS DNF
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 8



OAMTC ZV MSC Enzian 1. Lauf Slalom OM 2016 28.03.2016

Division Il (Race) bis 2000 ccrm

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Tr.2 F R Laufl R Lauf2 F R Lauf3

1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 2:21,24 (10)  1:25,08 (1) 1:2424 2 1:2285 (1) 1:2356 (1) 2:46,41 0,00
2 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 1:27,84 1)  1:2756 (3) 1:2354 1 1:2327 (2 1:2359 (2 2:46,81 0,40
3 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:32,27 2  1:27,19 (2 1:2758 3) 1:27,75 3) 1:26,39 (38) 2:53,97 756
4 75 MULLNER Markus ders. VW Golf (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:32,47 (3 1:2926 (4)  1:30,06 (B 1:2792 (B) 12732 (4 255,24 883
5 84 ROSNER Christian ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Wien (W) 2:30,47 (11) 1:30,65 (5) 1:28,38 2 (6) 1:27,87 4) 1:36,20 20 (11) 2:58,25 11,84
6 74 WENDOLSKY Patrick ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/El) Gaflenz (00) 1:39,49 9  1:3587 (11)  1:5245 (100  1:30,22 (6)  1:29,57 (5) 2:59,79 1338
7 71 OGRIS Stephan ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA Cup (RaceKeutschach (K) 1:33,29 (5) 1:31,83 (@) 1:29,80 4 1:30,26 (@) 1:30,40 (6) 3:00,06 13,65
8 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:34,18 (6) 1:32,53 (8) 1:31,00 7 1:30,49 (8) 1:30,84 7 3:01,33 14,92
9 77 ADAMEK Helmut ders. Seat ibiza (Race/E1l) Tribuswinkel (NO) 1:33,26 4 1:31,21 (6) 1:31,32 8 1:31,58 [©) 1:31,61 4 (10) 3:02,90 16,49
10 172 SCHIERL Martin RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC (Race/E1) Médling (NO) 1:36,80 (8) 1:3487 (10)  1:3485 9 1:3444 (11)  1:3352 (8) 3:07,96 2155
1 72 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:34,78 (7)  1:3457 (9) 2:2311 140 (11) 1:34,04 (10)  1:3504 (9 3:09,08 2267

Division Il (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Brambachkirchen (00) 2:55,45 (5) 1:26,82 (1) 1:2743 (2) 1:2532 (1) 1:24,92 (1) 2:50,24 0,00
2 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:32,86 3) 1:2814 3) 1:2662 (1) 1:2552 (2 1:2580 2 (3) 2:52,14 1,9
3 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:29,17 (1) 1:27,98 (2 1:2761 (3) 1:2681 (3)  1:26,60 (2) 2:53,41 3,17
4 94 SCHWARZ Robert ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:31,38 (@) 1:28,97 (CY) 1:30,43 5) 1:28,43 ®) 1:28,26 4 2:56,69 6,45
5 90 MULLNER Andreas ders. BMW E36 M3 (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:30,52 (5) 1:29,02 (4) 1:28,40 4) 1:29,07 (5) 2:57,42 7,18
6 57 WALLNER Dominik MSC Rottenegg BMW E30 325i (Race/El) Markt Hartmannsdorf (Stmk) 1:39,61 4 1:35,34 6) 1:36,34 2 (6) 1:34,99 6) 1:34,00 (6) 3:08,99 18,75

Division Il (Race) Sammelkiasse

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL

1 912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 111 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:28,77 1)  1:27,49 (1) 1:2678 (1) 1:2693 1) 1:2622 (1) 2:53,00 0,00
2 916 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kafer 1303 S (Race/S3) GroRmugl (NO) 1:31,02 2 12767 2 1:27,81 2 (3 1:27,00 (2) 1:26,35 (2 2:53,35 0,35
3 902 WIRLEITNER Franz (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:32,39 (3) 1:30,11 (3) 1:29,03 2 1:2892 (3) 1:2836 (3) 2:57,28 428
4 925 ZEMANN Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:39,35 (5) 1:3653 (@) 1:34,96 4 1:3379 (@) DNS 3:08,75 1575
5 906 SCHOPPER Alfred (JRC)ders. Scirocco STW (Race/S3) Hartmannsdorf (NO) 2:34,19 9) 1:37,41 (6) DNS 1:34,44 2 (6) 1:34,39 4) 3:10,83 17,83
6 908 THEURETZBACHER Julian (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza DT Turbo (RaceGresten (NO) 1:37,70 4) 1:37,08 ) 1:37,43 5) 1:36,09 5) DNF 3:13,52 20,52
7 926 KAFER Johannes (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 2:14,48 8) 1:40,82 (@) 1:39,83 20 (8) 1:40,88 (@) 1:40,25 (6) 3:21,13 28,13
8 905 KROUPA Thomas (JRC)ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:51,98 (6) 1:4431 8) 1:43,49 6) 1:42,62 (8)  1:39,00 (5) 3:21,62 2862
9 936 ANOLL Gerald (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 1:55,35 @ 1:46,94 [©) 1:45,26 @ 1:44,79 [©) 1:43,53 @ 3:28,32 3532

Gesamit Division I (Street

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL

1 29 LIDAUER MAthias RRC 13 Wien Mitsubushi Lancer EVO IX (StreWien (W) 1:32,90 1) 1:30,15 [€H) 1:30,57 1) 1:30,20 (€D} 1:30,84 2 (1 3:00,77 0,00
2 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 2:39,93 (12)  1:33,86 (@) 1:33,05 (2 1:3311 (2 1:3296 (2 3:06,01 524
3 30 KLIMA Rainer ders. Subaru Impreza ST1 (Street) Wien (W) 1:46,12 () 1:34,22 ) 1:33,92 (©)] 1:34,22 ) 1:3522 20 (11) 3:08,14 7,37
4 28 AFLENZER Manfred ders. VW Polo (Street) St. Georgen/Reuth (NO) 1:38,92 2 1:37,20 ) 1:36,73 4) 1:35,83 4 1:34,90 (©)) 3:10,73 9,96
5 33 BECKER Thomas ders. Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:39,53 ?) 1:36,31 4 1:37,42 (6) 1:38,29 (5) 1:36,44 4) 3:13,86 13,09
6 2 KITZLER Christian ders. Mazda RX-8 (Street) St. Georgen/Gusen (00) 1:41,56 4) 1:38,17 (6) 1:37,21 5) 1:38,30 (6) 1:37,14 5) 3:14,35 13,58
7 22 OGRIS Gottfried ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Keutschach (K) 1:45,00 (6) 1:42,81 ®) 1:40,37 7 1:40,71 (@) 1:41,42 (6) 3:21,08 20,31
8 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 AW11 (Street) Wien (W) 1:42,79 5) 1:42,67 (@) 1:41,98 8) 1:42,51 (®) 1:42,06 8) 3:24,04 2327
9 23 SCHWAIGER Oliver ders. Peugeot 206 GT| (Street) Treglwang (ST) 1:49,78 (10) 1:46,63 (12) 1:44,16 (11) 1:43,43 ) 1:41,79 7 3:25,22 2445
10 4 PRONNEG Manfred (TL)MSC Rottenegg Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (Stmk) 1:55,08 (11) 1:44,86 (10) 1:43,18 (10) 1:44,99 (11) 1:43,43 9 3:26,61 2584
11 12 HANS Werner ders. Ford Fiesta Sport (Street) Wien (W) 1:48,17 9) 1:45,80 (11) 1:44,59 (12) 1:43,84 (10) DNS 3:28,43 27,66
12 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Fiat Panda (Street) Baden (NO) 1:48,04 (13) 1:47,72 (13)  1:4694 (12)  1:47,19 (10) 3:34,13 3336
13 14 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street) Pélfing Brunn (ST) 1:47,08 ®)  1:4282 9) 1:4248 (9) 1:4201 40 (13) 1:4125 20 (12) 3:43,73 4296
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Gesamit Division Il (Sport

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL .2 F R Laufl F R Lauf2 F R Lauf3

1 51 LEITNER Wolfgang (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport) Wien (W) 1:27,69 (1) 1:26,26 (1) 1:27,30 (1) 1:40,54 2 (6) 2:53,56 0,00
2 138 WIMMER Max ders. Suzukis Swift Cup (Sport) Wien (W) 1:47,25 (5) 1:37,38 () 1:1819 100 (10)  1:3521 (2 1:3541 (1) 3:10,62 17,06
3 38 WIMMER Felix ders. Suzukis Swift Cup (Sport) Wien (W) 1:44,47 3) 1:40,02 4) 1:36,77 3) 1:35,44 (©)] 1:35,49 2) 3:10,93 17,37
4 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 2:21,95 (100 1:38,16 (@) 1:36,47 (2 1:3658 (4) 1:36,36 (3 3:12,83 19,27
5 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Honda S2000 (Sport) Baden (NO) 1:40,31 (2) 1:38,63 3) 1:37,38 (4) 1:37,50 (5) 1:38,06 (4) 3:14,88 2132
6 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders. VW Polo GTI (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:48,88 (6) 1:44,09 (6) 1:42,45 5) 1:42,20 (6) 1:41,75 5) 3:23,95 30,39
7 137 BAIER Christian ders. Citroen (Sport) Perchtoldsdorf (NO) 1:49,58 () 1:47,20 (@) 1:43,78 (6) 1:44,55 (@) 1:43,65 () 3:27,43 3387
8 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport) Ebensee (00) 1:59,35 (9 1:5307 9) 1:48,78 (8) 1:47,96 (8) 1:47,22 (8) 3:35,18 4162
9 37 BAIER Benedikt Leopold ders. Citroen (Sport) Perchtoldsdorf (NO) 1:50,49 (8)  1:48,03 (8)  1:47,50 (7) 1:4622 2 (9) 114622 2 (9) 3:3572 4216
10 44 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Sport) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:45,85 @ 1479 5) 1:4022 20 (9) 1:4159 40 (10) 1:4205 20 (10) 4:02,27 68,71

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 2:21,24 (20)  1:25,08 (1) 1:2424 2 1:2285 (1) 1:2356 (1) 2:46,41 0,00
2 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 1:27,84 1)  1:2756 (5) 1:2354 1 1:2327 (2) 1:2359 (2 2:46,81 0,40
3 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Brambachkirchen (00) 2:55,45 (22) 1:2682 2 1:2743 (5) 1:2532 3) 1:2492 (3) 2:50,24 383
4 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 1:27,96 2 1:27,12 3) 1:25,07 (©)) 1:25,83 5) 1:25,22 4) 2:50,29 3,88
5 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:32,86 (11)  1:28,14 (7) 1:2662 (4) 1:2552 (4 1:2580 2 (8 2:52,14 573
6 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:29,17 (3) 1:27,98 (6) 1:27,61 8 1:2681 (6)  1:26,60 (6) 2:53,41 7,00
7 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:32,27 9) 1:27,19 4) 1:2758 6) 1:27,75 @8 1:26,39 (5) 2:53,97 756
8 61 DALL Martin ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/E1) Goldwdrth (00) 1:31,60 (7) 1:2880 ) 1:27,60 (7  1:2754 (7)  1:4357 4 (21) 2:55,14 8,73
9 75 MULLNER Markus ders. VW Golf (Race/El) Semmering (NO) 1:32,47 (10) 1:29,26 (11) 1:30,06 (14) 1:27,92 (10) 1:27,32 (7) 2:55,24 8,83
10 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 1:29,85 (4  1:29,08 (10) 1:29,23 (12)  1:28,39 (11)  1:28,19 (9 2:56,58 1017
11 94 SCHWARZ Robert ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:31,38 (6) 1:28,97 9 1:30,43 (16) 1:28,43 (13) 1:28,26 (10) 2:56,69 10,28
12 90 MULLNER Andreas ders. BMW E36 M3 (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:30,52 (13) 1:29,02 (100  1:28,40 (12)  1:29,07 (12) 2:57,42 11,01
13 161 DALL Franz ders. Mazda RX-7 (Race/E1) Goldwarth (00) 1:30,99 (5) 1:2991 (12) 1:2872 9 1:2921 (14)  1:29,83 (14) 2:57,93 11,52
14 65 SCHNEIDER Christian ders. Peugeot 205 RS 16 EVO 11 (RaceSt. Georgen/Walde (00) 2:14,41 19 2:22,22 (22) 1:29,18 (11) 1:2854 2 (18)  1:28,93 (11) 2:58,11 11,70
15 84 ROSNER Christian ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Wien (W) 2:30,47 (21)  1:30,65 (14) 1:2838 2 (15)  1:27,87 (9) 1:3620 20 (22) 2:58,25 1184
16 74 WENDOLSKY Patrick ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1) Gaflenz (00) 1:39,49 (a7)  1:3587 (21) 1:52,45 (21)  1:30,22 (15)  1:29,57 (13) 2:59,79 1338
17 71 OGRIS Stephan ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA Cup (RaceKeutschach (K) 1:33,29 (13) 1:31,83 (16) 1:29,80 (13) 1:30,26 (16) 1:30,40 (15) 3:00,06 13,65
18 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:34,18 (14) 1:32,53 a7 1:31,00 (%)) 1:30,49 ()] 1:30,84 (16) 3:01,33 14,92
19 77 ADAMEK Helmut ders. Seat ibiza (Race/E1) Tribuswinkel (NO) 1:33,26 (12) 1:3121 (15)  1:31,32 (18)  1:31,58 (19) 1:3161 4 (20) 3:02,90 1649
20 172 SCHIERL Martin RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC (Race/E1) Médling (NO) 1:36,80 (16)  1:34,87 (19) 1:34,85 (19) 1:3444 (21)  1:3352 (A7)  3:07,96 21,55
21 57 WALLNER Dominik MSC Rottenegg BMW E30 325i (Race/E1l) Markt Hartmannsdorf (Stmk) 1:39,61 (18) 1:35,34 (20) 1:36,34 2 (20) 1:34,99 (22) 1:34,00 (18) 3:08,99 22,58
22 72 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:34,78 (15)  1:3457 (18)  2:2311 140 (22) 1:34,04 (20) 1:3504 (199 3:09,08 22,67
64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Grafenbach (NO) 1:31,90 ®) DNF DNS DNS DNF

Gesamit Sammelklassen

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL

1 912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 111 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:28,77 1)  1:27,49 (1) 1:2678 1) 1:2693 1) 1:2622 (1) 2:53,00 0,00
2 916 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kafer 1303 S (Race/S3) GroRmugl (NO) 1:31,02 4 12767 ®3) 1:27,81 2 (5  1:27,00 (2 1:26,35 (2 2:53,35 0,35
3 920 MALCSIK Marcel (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2) Rabensburg (NO) 1:29,30 2 1:27,58 () 1:27,65 2 1:27,22 [©)) 1:26,72 2 (5 2:54,87 1,87
4 930 RADOJCIC Marko (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo 6 Tme (Sport/S2)Tulln (NO) 1:30,09 (3 1:2870 (@) 1:28,91 (3) 1:2869 4  1:2817 (3 2:56,86 3,86
5 902 WIRLEITNER Franz (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:32,39 (5) 1:30,11 (5) 1:29,03 (4) 1:2892 (5) 1:2836 (4) 2:57,28 428
6 932 MOSER Darniel (TRC)ders. BMW 1 M GTS (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 1:35,70 (6) 1:3254 (6) 1:30,59 (6) 1:31,21 (7) 1:31,24 (6) 3:01,80 8,80
7 933 BOINTNER Martin (TRC)ders. Lotus Elise (Sport/S2) Schéngrabern (NO) 2:22,99 (34) 1:33,14 (@) 1:31,53 @) 1:30,83 (6) 1:31,27 2 (7 3:02,36 9,36
8 927 KIENZL Helmut (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:39,90 (13) 1:33,79 ®) 1:33,81 ®) 1:33,97 (©) 1:34,75 (10) 3:07,78 14,78
9 925 ZEMANN Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:39,35 (11)  1:36,53 (11)  1:349 (9) 1:3379 (8) DNS 3:08,75 15,75
10 915 KRIPPEL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2) Wolkersdorf (NO) 1:39,40 (12) 1:36,87 (12) 1:35,62 (11) 1:34,85 (10) 1:34,50 Q) 3:09,35 16,35
11 906 SCHOPPER Alfred (JRC)ders. Scirocco STW (Race/S3) Hartmannsdorf (NO) 2:34,19 (36) 1:37,41 (14) DNS 1:34,44 2 (1% 1:34,39 8) 3:10,83 17,83
12 55 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Lotus Elise (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 1:40,02 (15) 1:35,19 (©) 1:35,18 (10) 1:35,75 (11) 1:35,71 (12) 3:10,89 17,89
13 951  SAVEL Maximilian (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2) Traun (00) 1:37,71 ) 1:37,99 (16) 1:36,50 (13) 1:36,27 (13) 1:35,25 (11) 3:11,52 18,552
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14 904 HEIDENBAUER Erwin (TRC)ders. Opel Astra G (Sport/S2) Puch/Weiz (ST) 1:36,83 (7)  1:3646 (10)  1:36,35 (12) 1:3659 2 (19) 1:36,10 (13) 3:12,45 1945
15 908 THEURETZBACHER Julian (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza DT Turbo (RaceGresten (NO) 1:37,70 (8)  1:37,08 (13)  1:3743 (15)  1:36,09 (12) DNF 3:13,52 2052
16 921 GARTNER Michael (JRC)ders. Citroen Saxo vts (Sport/S2) Miinchendorf (NO) 1:38,78 (10) 1:37,91 (15) 1:37,35 (14) 1:37,10 (15) 1:37,14 (14) 3:14,24 2124
17 922 GAJIC Dragan (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Street/S2) Klagenfurt (K) 1:41,56 (17)  1:39,12 (17)  1:37,83 (16)  1:37,56 (16)  1:38,10 (17)  3:15,39 2239
18 917 KIENZL Melanie (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2) Judenburg (ST) 2:16,19 (33) 1:40,19 (23) 1:38,84 (19) 1:38,22 ()] 1:37,97 (15) 3:16,19 23,19
19 919 TAUS Thomas (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:51,12 (24)  1:4342 (26)  1:39,73 (20)  1:38,25 (18)  1:3848 (18)  3:16,73 2373
20 914 KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street/S2) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:45,82 (18)  1:39,72 (21)  1:4579 (27)  1:39,01 (21) 1:38,01 (16)  3:17,02 24,02
21 901 SAVEL Kurt (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport/S2) Traun (00) 1:47,12 (19)  1:39,56 (20)  1:38,66 (17)  1:39,76 (23) 1:38,82 (200 3:17,48 2448
22 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:39,99 (14)  1:3976 (22) 1:3882 (18)  1:3888 (20)  1:3893 (21) 3:17,70 24,70
23 944  KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Sport/S2) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:40,80 (16)  1:39,47 (19)  1:39,86 (21)  1:39,60 (22) 1:38,78 (199 3:18,38 2538
24 923 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. Peugeot 206 (Street/S2) Kleinreifling (00) 1:49,09 (21) 1:41,56 (25) 1:40,40 20 (35) 1:40,69 (24) 1:39,48 (23) 3:20,17 2717
24 928 KIENZL Helmut (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 2:29,16 (35) 1:39,34 (18)  1:40,38 (22)  1:40,93 (26)  1:39,79 (24)  3:20,17 2717
26 926 KAFER Johannes (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 2:14,48 (32) 1:4082 (24)  1:39,83 20 (34) 1:40,88 (25)  1:40,25 (25) 3:21,13 2813
27 905 KROUPA Thomas (JRC)ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:51,98 (26) 1:4431 (27)  1:4349 (23)  1:42,62 (27)  1:39,00 (22) 3:21,62 28,62
28 936 ANOLL Gerald (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 1:55,35 (28) 1:46,94 (29) 1:45,26 (25) 1:44,79 (28) 1:43,53 (26) 3:28,32 3532
29 918 KIENZL Melanie (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:50,75 (23)  1:46,24 (28)  1:44,76 (24)  1:46,24 (30)  1:4448 (27)  3:29,24 36,24
30 934 EBNER Christoph (TRC)ders. Seat Ibiza (Street/S2) Anger (ST) 1:52,53 27) 1:48,32 (30) 1:45,55 (26) 1:45,70 (29) 1:46,49 (30) 3:31,25 38,25
31 903 PERNKOPF Daniel (JRC)ders. Citroen Xsara VTS (Sport/S2) Linz (00) 1:47,67 (20)  2:09,79 (36)  1:46,66 (28)  1:46,61 (32) 1:4510 (28) 3:31,71 3871
32 909 HAHN Florian (TRC)ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2) ~ Wien (W) 1:50,57 (22)  1:4946 (31)  1:46,86 (29)  1:4647 (31)  1:46,35 (29) 3:32,82 39,82
33 929 DANILOGLU Daniel (TRC)ders. Mazda 3 (Street/S2) Weigelsdorf (NO) 2:02,50 (31) 1:51,04 (32) 1:4787 2 (31) 1:4840 (34)  1:46,82 (31) 3:35,22 4222
34 931 HANEL Nico (JRC)ders. Suzuki Swift Sport (Street/S2) Korneuburg (NO) 1:51,22 (25) 1:56,97 (35) 1:48,11 (30) 1:47,95 (33) 1:47,55 2 (32) 3:36,06 43,06
35 907 LAINERBERGER Gerald (TRC)ders. Misubishi Colt (Street/S2) Aschach/Steyr (00) 2:01,36 (30)  1:5352 (33)  1:51,67 (32)  1:50,89 (35)  1:49,73 (33) 3:40,62 47,62
36 957 FREISSENS Cajetan (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Street/S2) Aschach/Steyr (00) 1:57,73 (29)  1:5539 (34) 1:52,67 (33)  1:5329 (36) 1:50,15 (34) 3:42,82 4982
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